
Usage of Recreation and Sports Facilities
Percentages, unless otherwise specified

Appendix 8

Hard-surfaced Courts

Tennis

Obstacle golf (Number)

Turf Pitches

Natural turf pitches

Artificial turf pitches

Bowling greens

Hockey (artificial)

Rugby

Sports grounds

Sports Centres

Arena

Activity rooms/Dance rooms

Fitness rooms

Children's play rooms

Squash courts

Holiday Camps

Day

Residential

Evening (Attendance)

Water Sports Centres

Day

Tent

hour

game

session

session

hour

hour

hour

hour

hour

hour

hour

hour

hour

person

person

person

person

person

Notes	

	 (1)	 Including free standing squash court/centre, table tennis centre and badminton centre.

	 *	 Figure more than 100 percent denotes actual utilization exceeding the available sessions assigned for booking.

UnitType of Recreation and Sports Facilities Usage Rate (%)

Attendance Rate (%)

42.3

2,592

105.3

77.6

17.9

54.1

105.6

86.1

64.6

51.4

62.8

79.2

24.4

94.7

71.3

26,486

75.6

55.3

*

*

Total hours/sessions used

Total hours /sessions available
x 100%Usage Rate (%) =

No. of attendance

Capacity
x 100%Attendance Rate (%) =

(1)


