Usage of Recreation and Sports Facilities

Percentages, unless otherwise specified

Type of Recreation and Sports Facilities	Unit	Usage Rate (%)
Hard-surfaced Courts		
Tennis Obstacle golf (Number)	hour game	42.3 2,592
Turf Pitches		
Natural turf pitches Artificial turf pitches Bowling greens Hockey (artificial) Rugby	session session hour hour hour	105.3 * 77.6 17.9 54.1 105.6 *
Sports grounds	hour	86.1
Sports Centres (1)		
Arena Activity rooms/Dance rooms Fitness rooms Children's play rooms Squash courts	hour hour hour hour	64.6 51.4 62.8 79.2 24.4 Attendance Rate (%)
Holiday Camps		
Day Residential Evening (Attendance) Water Sports Centres	person person person	94.7 71.3 26,486
Day Tent	person person	75.6 55.3
Notes Total hours/sessions used x 100	0% Attendance Rate (%)	No. of attendance

Usage Rate (%) = Total hours /sessions available otal hours/sessions usea x 100% Attendance Rate (%) = No. of attendance x 100%

⁽¹⁾ Including free standing squash court/centre, table tennis centre and badminton centre.

^{*} Figure more than 100 percent denotes actual utilization exceeding the available sessions assigned for booking.